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No. 85, .S.I 	 [Published June 14, 1947. 
CHAPTER 260. 

AN ACT to amend 35.69 of the statutes, relating to fees for 
publishing state legal notices. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

35.69 of the statutes is amended to read: 
35.69 The compensation to the official state paper and other 

papers for the original printing of the laws, for reprinting any 
law or for printing all election and other notices, all accounts, 
fiscal statements, advertisements, proclamations or other matter 
required to be published at the expense of the state shall equal 
the amount regularly received by such newspaper for the same 
amount of advertising space, not exceeding, however, * * * 
$1 per folio for the first insertion and * * * 70 cents per 
folio for each subsequent insertion. The rates in the case of other 
papers shall be the same as those provided from time to time 
for election notices in section 6.82 of the statutes. The price in 
full for the publication in any paper of advertisements of the 
sale of school, university or other public lands shall not exceed 
8  70 cents each description whenever the advertisement 
contains 15 descriptions or more. All expenditures for trans-
portation, communication, and delivery incidental to any such 
printing shall be borne by the paper doing the same. 

Approved June 12, 1947. 

[Published June 14, 1947. 
CHAPTER 261. 

AN ACT to amend 45.35 (8h) of the statutes, relating to the 
maximum loan limit to veterans. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

45.35 (8b) Of the statutes is amended to read: 
45.35 (8b) The board may make loans in its own name and 

on its own behalf to veterans for the purposes of their rehabilita-
tion, education or for the purpose of aiding and assisting them 
in the purchase of property or a business, not to exceed * * * 

No. 114, S.] 


